of the Draft SPA issued by PFCCL along with the RfP is annexed herewith 

and marked as ANNEXURE P/7. 

16.4. As per the requirements stated in the RfP and the Global Invitation issued 

by PFCCL, the Petitioner on 17.03.2023, paid an amount to the tune of Rs. 

5,90,000.00 (Rupees Five Lakh Ninety Thousand only) (inclusive of 18% 

GST) to PFCCL, as the said amount was mandatory to be paid in order to 

request for the issuance of the RfP and other relevant documents. PFCCL 

issued its Invoice dated 24.03.2023 regarding payment of aforesaid fees. A

[...]

2.12.1 of the RfP), with an expiry date being 27.03.2026, in favour of the 

Nodal Agency i.e., Respondent No. 1 and acquired the Petitioner/SPV after 

executing the Share Purchase Agreement on 27.12.2023, on payment of the 

Acquisition Price to the tune of Rs. 18,60,53,101 (Rs. Eighteen Crores Sixty 

Lakhs Fifty-Three Thousand One Hundred One Only) (post deduction of 

TDS as applicable) on 26.12.2023, along with the execution of the 

Transmission Service Agreement with Respondent No. 1 on 27.12.2023. 

A copy of the Contract Performance Guarantee dated 22.12.2023 and proof 

of payment of acquisition price is annexed herewith and marked as